Title

The Regency Town House Tour
BBC Studio Tours

Brighton's Palace Pier Heritage Tour
Duke of York's Cinema

St Helen’s Church Open Days

St Bartholomew's Church

Brighton Old Police Cells

37 Kensington Place Tour

Embassy Court, Icon of 20th Century Modernism

The Feibusch Nativity Mural At St Wilfrid’s

The West Pier - Celebrating the Past and Planning the
Future

Brighton College Tour

The Brunswick Town Walk

Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour

St Nicholas' Church, Brighton

Profiles of the Past - 250 Years of British Portrait
Silhouette History

Discovering the Silhouette Machine: Workshop
Post-war Brighton & Hove in Film

Musical History of 24 George Street, Brighton: The
Film!

Nice Girls Didn't go to the Academy! Cinema Themed
Guided Tour

The Secrets of St Helen's Churchyard

Title

St Paul's Church - Open Door

Old Town - Twittens and Tourists

All Saints’ Church, Patcham

Brighton Dome

St Helen’s Church Open Days

Brighton Quakers Meeting House

St Bartholomew's Church

St Nicholas' Church, Brighton

St Mary’s, Kemp Town - Visit the Church, Eat Cake and
Enjoy a Free Recital

Opening Times

Friday 13
September
0930-1100

1000-1030 and 1100-

1130

1000-1045
1000-1100
1000-1600
1000-1630
1030-1145

1100-1200 & 1400-1500

& 1600-1700
1100-1230
1100-1300
1100-1500

1115-1230
1130-1300
1200-1330
1300-1500
1400-1500

1500-1600
1600-1700
1800-1845

1800-1930

1900-2000

Opening Times

Saturday 14
September

10.00 — 5.00
11.30)
1000-1200
1000-1600
1000-1600
1000-1600
1000-1630
1000-1630
1000-1700
1000-1900

Pre-booking

Required
Required

Required
Required
Not applicable
Not applicable
Required
Required

Required
Not applicable
Not applicable

Required
Required
Required
Not applicable
Required

Required
Required
Required

Not applicable

Not applicable

Pre-booking

Not applicable

Not applicable
Not applicable
Required

Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable



Brighton Old Police Cells

Soldiers, Saints, Celebrities and Saxons

Decades of Denman

Fermenting and preserving foods - from history for the
modern table

37 Kensington Place Tour

Embassy Court, Icon of 20th Century Modernism

The West Pier - Celebrating the Past and Planning the
Future

33 Palmeira Mansions (The English Language Centre)

Heritage Day at Brighton Museum & Art Gallery
The Secret Garden in Kemp Town

British Puddings from the past

Rocky Clump Stanmer Excavation Site

Valley Gardens - Two Sides to Every Valley

The Keep - Britain on Film: Protest!

Thomas Kemp's Seaside Estate

Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour

North Laine - Beanfields to Bohemia

Discover the Here in the Past Project

Musical History of 24 George Street, Brighton: The
Film!

Title

Sussex Masonic Centre
St Bartholomew's Church

St Paul's Church - Open Door

Brighton's Western Road - More than Shopping
Jewish Burial Grounds, Florence Place

Preston Circus Fire Station

Pubs, Banks and Pylons - The Architectural Legacy of
John Leopold Denman

Sex and Shopping! A Guided Walk of Gardner Street

Embassy Court, Icon of 20th Century Modernism
Regency Square and the Invention of Leisure
The Development of North Laine as Brighton's
Industrial and Commercial Suburb

The Aubrey Beardsley Tour

1030-1145
1030-1230
1030-1600
1100-1145

1100-1200 & 1400-1500
& 1600-1700
1100-1230

1100-1500

1100-1600

1100-1600
1100-1700
1200-1230
1200-1330
1300-1445
1330-1500
1400-1500
1400-1530
1500-1700
1600-1700
1800-1845

Opening Times
Sunday 15
September

0900 & 1100
0900-1300 (Services at
9.30 and 11.00)
10.00-1.00 (Mass
11.00)

1000-1200

1030-1100 and 1100-
1130

1100, 1130, 1200
1100-1200

1100-1200 and 1300-
1400

1100-1230
1100-1230
1100-1230

1100-1300

Required
Required
Not applicable
Required

Required

Required
Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable
Not applicable
Required
Required
Not applicable
Required
Required
Required
Not applicable
Required
Required

Pre-booking

Required
Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable
Required

Required
Not applicable

Required
Required
Not applicable

Required

Not applicable



The West Pier - Celebrating the Past and Planning the  1100-1500 Not applicable
Future

The Secret Garden in Kemp Town 1100-1700 Not applicable
Rounding a Square 1200-1300 Required
Here in the Past - Retail Trail 1200-1500 Not applicable
Period Architecture Trail 1200-1500 Not applicable
All Saints’ Church, Patcham 1200-1600 Not applicable
St Helen’s Church Open Days 1200-1600 following the Not applicable
Sunday mass at
10.45am
Slaughter in Trafalgar Street - and more... 1300-1400 Required
Clifton Hill and Montpelier 1300-1445 Not applicable
St Nicholas' Church, Brighton 1300-1500 Not applicable
Kemp Town Enclosures 1400-1500 Required
Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour 1400-1530 Required
Middle Street Synagogue - Brighton 1400-1600 Not applicable
Pelham Square - A New Look at an Old Square! 1430-1515 Not applicable
Not Just the Trunk Murders! An illustrated Walk in 1500-1600 Required
Kemp Street
West Hill — Hidden in Plain Sight 1500-1700 Not applicable
Title Opening Times Pre-booking
Monday 16
September
Here in the Past - Grantham Road 0930-1000 Not applicable
St Paul's Church - Open Door 10.30-12.00 (Mass Not applicable
11.30)
Here in the Past - Southdown Avenue 1000-1030 Not applicable
Brighton's Palace Pier Heritage Tour 1000-1045 Required
Here in the Past - Rugby Road 1030-1100 Not applicable
Here in the Past - Florence Road 1130-1200 Not applicable
Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour 1200-1330 Required
Here in the Past - Beaconsfield Villas 1300-1330 Not applicable
Here in the Past - Havelock Road 1330-1400 Not applicable
Here in the Past - Waldegrave Road 1430-1500 Not applicable
Here in the Past - Chester Terrace 1530-1600 Not applicable
Title Opening Times Pre-booking
Tuesday 17
September
“Landscape, Seascape and Skyscape” in a dark room -  1030-1400 Not applicable

Foredown Tower



Title

St Paul's Church - Open Door

Brighton Old Police Cells

Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour

Rottingdean - Writers, Artists and Smuggling too!
Musical History of 24 George Street, Brighton: The
Film!

Trams in Brighton!

Title

“Landscape, Seascape and Skyscape” in a dark room -
Foredown Tower

Title

Duke of York's Cinema
St Bartholomew's Church
Sussex County Cricket Club - Tour of the Ground

Brighton Old Police Cells

Roedean: Then and Now - Roedean School Tour

A History of the Brighton Workhouses

The West Pier - Celebrating the Past and Planning the
Future

Brighton College Tour

Theatre Royal Brighton Tour

Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour

St Nicholas' Church, Brighton

Hobbits in Hove...

Musical History of 24 George Street, Brighton: The
Film!

Nice Girls Didn't go to the Academy! Cinema Themed
Guided Tour

Title

Making Paul's Memorial

Opening Times
Wednesday 18
September
10.30-3.00
11.30)
1030-1145
1200-1330
1400-1545
1800-1845

(Mass

1800-1915

Opening Times
Thursday 19
September
1030-1400

Opening Times
Friday 20
September
1000-1100

1000-1630

1030-1130, 1200-1300,
1400-1500, 1530-1630
1030-1145

1030-1200

1100-1230

1100-1500

1115-1230
1130-1245
1200-1330
1300-1500
1500-1600
1800-1845

1800-1930

Opening Times
Saturday 21
September
0900-1000

Pre-booking

Not applicable

Required
Required
Required
Required

Required

Pre-booking

Not applicable

Pre-booking

Required
Not applicable
Required

Required
Required
Required
Not applicable

Required
Required
Required
Not applicable
Required
Required

Not applicable

Pre-booking

Required



St Paul's Church - Open Door

Flat plaster in Period Houses

TAKE SHELTER! @ Downs Junior School

St Bartholomew's Church

St Nicholas' Church, Brighton

Brighton Old Police Cells

Roedean: Then and Now - Roedean School Tour
Building the Denman Legacy

Fermenting and preserving foods - from history for the
modern table

Lath Plastering Demonstration

Regency Square and the Invention of Leisure

The Secret Garden, Hove

The West Pier - Celebrating the Past and Planning the
Future

The Secret Garden in Kemp Town

Theatre Royal Brighton Tour

British Puddings from the past

Songs by the Sea

Rocky Clump Stanmer Excavation Site

Plaster Ornament in Period Houses

George Jackson and Sons - Architectural
Ornamentalists

Thomas Kemp's Seaside Estate

Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour

Preston Park History Tour

The Fascinating Mr Ranger and Early British Concrete
Heritage

Choo Choo! The 150th Anniversary of the Kemp Town
Branch Line

Title

Sussex Masonic Centre
Maintaining Your Historic Brighton & Hove Home
St Bartholomew's Church

St Paul's Church - Open Door

Window facts and window fictions
TAKE SHELTER! @ Downs Junior School
Shoreham Fort

Secrets of the Sash

10.30-1.00 (Mass

11.30)

1000-1100
1000-1600
1000-1630
1000-1700
1030-1145
1030-1200
1030-1600
1100-1145

1100-1200
1100-1230
1100-1400
1100-1500

1100-1700
1130-1245
1200-1230

1200-1300 and 1400-

1500

1200-1330
1300-1400
1400-1500

1400-1500
1400-1530
1430 - 1600
1500-1600

1500-2200

Opening Times

Sunday 22
September

0900 & 1100
0900-1000

0900-1300 (Services at

9.30 and 11.00)

1000-11.00 (Mass

11.00)
1000-1100
1000-1600
1100 - 1600
1100-1200

Not applicable

Required
Required
Not applicable
Not applicable
Required
Required
Not applicable
Required

Required

Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable
Required
Required
Required

Required
Required
Required

Required
Required
Not applicable
Required

Not applicable

Pre-booking

Required
Required
Not applicable

Not applicable

Required
Required
Not applicable
Required



The Aubrey Beardsley Tour

The West Pier - Celebrating the Past and Planning the
Future

The Secret Garden in Kemp Town

From the street trees of Viaduct Rise to the elm
avenues of The Level: a history of public planting
Architectural paintwork - layers and lessons
Architecture & Materials - from Bungarooch to Iron
and Beyond - Robert Street

St Nicholas' Church, Brighton

Playing with floggers and combs - faux paint workshop

Middle Street Synagogue - Brighton
Damp in the house - The causes and cures

1100-1300
1100-1500

1100-1700
1200-1300

1300-1400
1300-1400

1300-1500
1400-1500

1400-1600
1500-1600

Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable
Preferred

Required
Not applicable

Not applicable
Required

Not applicable
Required



