Title	Opening Times Friday 13	Pre-booking
	September	
The Regency Town House Tour	0930-1100	Required
BBC Studio Tours	1000-1030 and 1100-	Required
	1130	
Brighton's Palace Pier Heritage Tour	1000-1045	Required
Duke of York's Cinema	1000-1100	Required
St Helen's Church Open Days	1000-1600	Not applicable
St Bartholomew's Church	1000-1630	Not applicable
Brighton Old Police Cells	1030-1145	Required
37 Kensington Place Tour	1100-1200 & 1400-1500 & 1600-1700	•
Embassy Court, Icon of 20th Century Modernism	1100-1230	Required
The Feibusch Nativity Mural At St Wilfrid's	1100-1300	Not applicable
The West Pier - Celebrating the Past and Planning the Future	1100-1500	Not applicable
Brighton College Tour	1115-1230	Required
The Brunswick Town Walk	1130-1300	Required
Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour	1200-1330	Required
St Nicholas' Church, Brighton	1300-1500	Not applicable
Profiles of the Past - 250 Years of British Portrait Silhouette History	1400-1500	Required
Discovering the Silhouette Machine: Workshop	1500-1600	Required
Post-war Brighton & Hove in Film	1600-1700	Required
Musical History of 24 George Street, Brighton: The Film!	1800-1845	Required
Nice Girls Didn't go to the Academy! Cinema Themed Guided Tour	1800-1930	Not applicable
The Secrets of St Helen's Churchyard	1900-2000	Not applicable
Title	<b>Opening Times</b>	<b>Pre-booking</b>
	Saturday 14	
	September	
St Paul's Church - Open Door	10.00 – 5.00 (Mass	Not applicable
Stradis charen Open Bool	11.30)	
Old Town - Twittens and Tourists	1000-1200	Not applicable
All Saints' Church, Patcham	1000-1600	Not applicable
Brighton Dome	1000-1600	Required
St Helen's Church Open Days	1000-1600	Not applicable
Brighton Quakers Meeting House	1000-1630	Not applicable
St Bartholomew's Church	1000-1630	Not applicable
St Nicholas' Church, Brighton	1000-1700	Not applicable
St Mary's, Kemp Town - Visit the Church, Eat Cake and Enjoy a Free Recital	1000-1900	Not applicable

Brighton Old Police Cells	1030-1145	Required
Soldiers, Saints, Celebrities and Saxons	1030-1230	Required
Decades of Denman	1030-1600	Not applicable
Fermenting and preserving foods - from history for the modern table	1100-1145	Required
37 Kensington Place Tour	1100-1200 & 1400-1500	Required
	& 1600-1700	
Embassy Court, Icon of 20th Century Modernism	1100-1230	Required
The West Pier - Celebrating the Past and Planning the	1100-1500	Not applicable
Future		
33 Palmeira Mansions (The English Language Centre)	1100-1600	Not applicable
Heritage Day at Brighton Museum & Art Gallery	1100-1600	Not applicable
The Secret Garden in Kemp Town	1100-1700	Not applicable
British Puddings from the past	1200-1230	Required
Rocky Clump Stanmer Excavation Site	1200-1330	Required
Valley Gardens - Two Sides to Every Valley	1300-1445	Not applicable
The Keep - Britain on Film: Protest!	1330-1500	Required
Thomas Kemp's Seaside Estate	1400-1500	Required
Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour	1400-1530	Required
North Laine - Beanfields to Bohemia	1500-1700	Not applicable
Discover the Here in the Past Project	1600-1700	Required
Musical History of 24 George Street, Brighton: The Film!	1800-1845	Required

Title	Opening Times Sunday 15 September	Pre-booking
	•	
Sussex Masonic Centre	0900 & 1100	Required
St Bartholomew's Church	0900-1300 (Services at	Not applicable
	9.30 and 11.00)	
St Paul's Church - Open Door	10.00 – 1.00 (Mass	Not applicable
	11.00)	
Brighton's Western Road - More than Shopping	1000-1200	Not applicable
Jewish Burial Grounds, Florence Place	1030-1100 and 1100-	Required
	1130	
Preston Circus Fire Station	1100, 1130, 1200	Required
Pubs, Banks and Pylons - The Architectural Legacy of	1100-1200	Not applicable
John Leopold Denman		
Sex and Shopping! A Guided Walk of Gardner Street	1100-1200 and 1300-	Required
	1400	
Embassy Court, Icon of 20th Century Modernism	1100-1230	Required
Regency Square and the Invention of Leisure	1100-1230	Not applicable
The Development of North Laine as Brighton's	1100-1230	Required
Industrial and Commercial Suburb		-
The Aubrey Beardsley Tour	1100-1300	Not applicable

The West Pier - Celebrating the Past and Planning the Future	1100-1500	Not applicable
The Secret Garden in Kemp Town	1100-1700	Not applicable
Rounding a Square	1200-1300	Required
Here in the Past - Retail Trail	1200-1500	Not applicable
Period Architecture Trail	1200-1500	Not applicable
All Saints' Church, Patcham	1200-1600	Not applicable
St Helen's Church Open Days	1200-1600 following the	
Sericien's charen open bays	Sunday mass at	Not applicable
	10.45am	
Slaughter in Trafalgar Street - and more	1300-1400	Required
Clifton Hill and Montpelier	1300-1445	Not applicable
St Nicholas' Church, Brighton	1300-1500	Not applicable
Kemp Town Enclosures	1400-1500	Required
Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour	1400-1530	Required
Middle Street Synagogue - Brighton	1400-1600	Not applicable
Pelham Square - A New Look at an Old Square!	1430-1515	Not applicable
Not Just the Trunk Murders! An illustrated Walk in	1500-1600	Required
Kemp Street	1300 1000	quii cu
West Hill – Hidden in Plain Sight	1500-1700	Not applicable
	2000 2700	
Title	<b>Opening Times</b>	Pre-booking
	- 1 - 0	
	Monday 16	
	. •	
Here in the Past - Grantham Road	Monday 16	Not applicable
Here in the Past - Grantham Road St Paul's Church - Open Door	Monday 16 September	Ū
	Monday 16 September 0930-1000	Not applicable
	Monday 16 September 0930-1000 10.30 – 12.00 (Mass	Not applicable
St Paul's Church - Open Door	Monday 16 September 0930-1000 10.30 – 12.00 (Mass 11.30)	Not applicable Not applicable
St Paul's Church - Open Door  Here in the Past - Southdown Avenue	Monday 16 September 0930-1000 10.30 – 12.00 (Mass 11.30) 1000-1030	Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable
St Paul's Church - Open Door  Here in the Past - Southdown Avenue Brighton's Palace Pier Heritage Tour	Monday 16 September 0930-1000 10.30 – 12.00 (Mass 11.30) 1000-1030 1000-1045	Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Required
St Paul's Church - Open Door  Here in the Past - Southdown Avenue Brighton's Palace Pier Heritage Tour Here in the Past - Rugby Road	Monday 16 September 0930-1000 10.30 – 12.00 (Mass 11.30) 1000-1030 1000-1045 1030-1100	Not applicable Not applicable Required Not applicable
St Paul's Church - Open Door  Here in the Past - Southdown Avenue Brighton's Palace Pier Heritage Tour Here in the Past - Rugby Road Here in the Past - Florence Road	Monday 16 September 0930-1000 10.30 – 12.00 (Mass 11.30) 1000-1030 1000-1045 1030-1100 1130-1200	Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Required Not applicable Not applicable
St Paul's Church - Open Door  Here in the Past - Southdown Avenue Brighton's Palace Pier Heritage Tour Here in the Past - Rugby Road Here in the Past - Florence Road Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour	Monday 16 September 0930-1000 10.30 – 12.00 (Mass 11.30) 1000-1030 1000-1045 1030-1100 1130-1200 1200-1330	Not applicable Not applicable Required Not applicable Not applicable Required
St Paul's Church - Open Door  Here in the Past - Southdown Avenue Brighton's Palace Pier Heritage Tour Here in the Past - Rugby Road Here in the Past - Florence Road Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour Here in the Past - Beaconsfield Villas	Monday 16 September 0930-1000 10.30 – 12.00 (Mass 11.30) 1000-1030 1000-1045 1030-1100 1130-1200 1200-1330 1300-1330	Not applicable Not applicable Required Not applicable Rot applicable Required Required Not applicable
St Paul's Church - Open Door  Here in the Past - Southdown Avenue Brighton's Palace Pier Heritage Tour Here in the Past - Rugby Road Here in the Past - Florence Road Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour Here in the Past - Beaconsfield Villas Here in the Past - Havelock Road	Monday 16 September 0930-1000 10.30 – 12.00 (Mass 11.30) 1000-1030 1000-1045 1030-1100 1130-1200 1200-1330 1300-1330 1330-1400	Not applicable Not applicable Required Not applicable Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable
St Paul's Church - Open Door  Here in the Past - Southdown Avenue Brighton's Palace Pier Heritage Tour Here in the Past - Rugby Road Here in the Past - Florence Road Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour Here in the Past - Beaconsfield Villas Here in the Past - Havelock Road Here in the Past - Waldegrave Road Here in the Past - Chester Terrace	Monday 16 September 0930-1000 10.30 – 12.00 (Mass 11.30) 1000-1030 1000-1045 1030-1100 1130-1200 1200-1330 1300-1330 1330-1400 1430-1500 1530-1600	Not applicable Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable
St Paul's Church - Open Door  Here in the Past - Southdown Avenue Brighton's Palace Pier Heritage Tour Here in the Past - Rugby Road Here in the Past - Florence Road Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour Here in the Past - Beaconsfield Villas Here in the Past - Havelock Road Here in the Past - Waldegrave Road	Monday 16 September 0930-1000 10.30 – 12.00 (Mass 11.30) 1000-1030 1000-1045 1030-1100 1130-1200 1200-1330 1300-1330 1330-1400 1430-1500 1530-1600  Opening Times	Not applicable Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable
St Paul's Church - Open Door  Here in the Past - Southdown Avenue Brighton's Palace Pier Heritage Tour Here in the Past - Rugby Road Here in the Past - Florence Road Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour Here in the Past - Beaconsfield Villas Here in the Past - Havelock Road Here in the Past - Waldegrave Road Here in the Past - Chester Terrace	Monday 16 September 0930-1000 10.30 – 12.00 (Mass 11.30) 1000-1030 1000-1045 1030-1100 1130-1200 1200-1330 1300-1330 1330-1400 1430-1500 1530-1600  Opening Times Tuesday 17	Not applicable Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable
St Paul's Church - Open Door  Here in the Past - Southdown Avenue Brighton's Palace Pier Heritage Tour Here in the Past - Rugby Road Here in the Past - Florence Road Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour Here in the Past - Beaconsfield Villas Here in the Past - Havelock Road Here in the Past - Waldegrave Road Here in the Past - Chester Terrace	Monday 16 September 0930-1000 10.30 – 12.00 (Mass 11.30) 1000-1030 1000-1045 1030-1100 1130-1200 1200-1330 1300-1330 1330-1400 1430-1500 1530-1600  Opening Times	Not applicable Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable Required Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable Not applicable

Title	Opening Times Wednesday 18 September	Pre-booking
St Paul's Church - Open Door	10.30 – 3.00 (Mass 11.30)	Not applicable
Brighton Old Police Cells	1030-1145	Required
Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour	1200-1330	Required
Rottingdean - Writers, Artists and Smuggling too!	1400-1545	Required
Musical History of 24 George Street, Brighton: The Film!	1800-1845	Required
Trams in Brighton!	1800-1915	Required
Title	Opening Times Thursday 19 September	Pre-booking
"Landscape, Seascape and Skyscape" in a dark room - Foredown Tower	1030-1400	Not applicable
Title	Opening Times Friday 20	Pre-booking
	September	
Duke of York's Cinema	1000-1100	Required
St Bartholomew's Church	1000-1630	Not applicable
Sussex County Cricket Club - Tour of the Ground	1030-1130, 1200-1300,	Required
	1400-1500, 1530-1630	
Brighton Old Police Cells	1030-1145	Required
Roedean: Then and Now - Roedean School Tour	1030-1200	Required
A History of the Brighton Workhouses	1100-1230	Required
The West Pier - Celebrating the Past and Planning the Future	1100-1500	Not applicable
Brighton College Tour	1115-1230	Required
Theatre Royal Brighton Tour	1130-1245	Required
Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour	1200-1330	Required
St Nicholas' Church, Brighton	1300-1500	Not applicable
Hobbits in Hove	1500-1600	Required
Musical History of 24 George Street, Brighton: The Film!	1800-1845	Required
Nice Girls Didn't go to the Academy! Cinema Themed Guided Tour	1800-1930	Not applicable
Title	Opening Times Saturday 21 September	Pre-booking
Making Paul's Memorial	0900-1000	Required

St Paul's Church - Open Door	10.30 – 1.00 (Mass	Not applicable
	11.30)	
Flat plaster in Period Houses	1000-1100	Required
TAKE SHELTER! @ Downs Junior School	1000-1600	Required
St Bartholomew's Church	1000-1630	Not applicable
St Nicholas' Church, Brighton	1000-1700	Not applicable
Brighton Old Police Cells	1030-1145	Required
Roedean: Then and Now - Roedean School Tour	1030-1200	Required
Building the Denman Legacy	1030-1600	Not applicable
Fermenting and preserving foods - from history for the	1100-1145	Required
modern table		
Lath Plastering Demonstration	1100-1200	Required
Regency Square and the Invention of Leisure	1100-1230	Not applicable
The Secret Garden, Hove	1100-1400	Not applicable
The West Pier - Celebrating the Past and Planning the	1100-1500	Not applicable
Future		
The Secret Garden in Kemp Town	1100-1700	Not applicable
Theatre Royal Brighton Tour	1130-1245	Required
British Puddings from the past	1200-1230	Required
Songs by the Sea	1200-1300 and 1400-	Required
	1500	
Rocky Clump Stanmer Excavation Site	1200-1330	Required
Plaster Ornament in Period Houses	1300-1400	Required
George Jackson and Sons - Architectural	1400-1500	Required
Ornamentalists		
Thomas Kemp's Seaside Estate	1400-1500	Required
Shoreham Lifeboat Station Tour	1400-1530	Required
Preston Park History Tour	1430 - 1600	Not applicable
The Fascinating Mr Ranger and Early British Concrete	1500-1600	Required
Heritage		
Choo Choo! The 150th Anniversary of the Kemp Town	1500-2200	Not applicable
Branch Line		

Title	Opening Times Sunday 22	Pre-booking
	September	
Sussex Masonic Centre	0900 & 1100	Required
Maintaining Your Historic Brighton & Hove Home	0900-1000	Required
St Bartholomew's Church	0900-1300 (Services at	Not applicable
	9.30 and 11.00)	
St Paul's Church - Open Door	1000–11.00 (Mass	Not applicable
	11.00)	
Window facts and window fictions	1000-1100	Required
TAKE SHELTER! @ Downs Junior School	1000-1600	Required
Shoreham Fort	1100 - 1600	Not applicable
Secrets of the Sash	1100-1200	Required

The Aubrey Beardsley Tour	1100-1300	Not applicable
The West Pier - Celebrating the Past and Planning the	1100-1500	Not applicable
Future		
The Secret Garden in Kemp Town	1100-1700	Not applicable
From the street trees of Viaduct Rise to the elm	1200-1300	Preferred
avenues of The Level: a history of public planting		
Architectural paintwork - layers and lessons	1300-1400	Required
Architecture & Materials - from Bungarooch to Iron	1300-1400	Not applicable
and Beyond - Robert Street		
St Nicholas' Church, Brighton	1300-1500	Not applicable
Playing with floggers and combs - faux paint workshop	1400-1500	Required
Middle Street Synagogue - Brighton	1400-1600	Not applicable
Damp in the house - The causes and cures	1500-1600	Required